PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2765103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. CHILDERS	10/01/2007
BRIAN LAUMAN	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.
Name: Street Address:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A. THURGAUERSTRASSE 130
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14096893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: ERIC M. WILLIAMS **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0167

PATENT -





SMDI-5817 CN2 (112713-1741) **ASSIGNMENT** (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. <u>11/773,148</u>	Filed July	3, 2007
successors, legal representatives an	ATIONAL INC., a corporation of assigns, and BAXTER HEA successors, legal representation world in our invention or impro	rations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its ALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place oves and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire wements in
others, on said invention or improvem on any of the said applications, and in We hereby authorications when official we warrant ourselfurther warrant that there are no outstrand assigns, to execute any and all coath or supplemental oath or affidave granted upon said application that said the said considerations we further agrication or any division thereof in interference, to cooperate to the broperaring and executing the preliminal such request, any and all affirmative successors, legal representatives and representatives and assigns to the embeen held and enjoyed by us if this a assignee, its successors, legal representation of industrequest of said assignee, its successors its successors.	atates applications and applications, and in any and all Letters and request the Commission to the commission and request the Commission and request the attorneys ally known. I we to be the owners of the interest of the i	of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and inses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. It and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives inewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary peplication for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be gal representatives and assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of econ, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon int, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal etters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said for interest in said invention or improvements for any and all del applications in all countries arising under any applicable international interest therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be ters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any eters.
Date Oct 1, 2007 Signature R	het W Childre	Date 10/1/07 Signature Bria Laure
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers		Typed Name: Brian Lauman A
State of FL County of PI		State of <u>FL</u> , County of <u>finellas</u>
Signed before me this 15t date of	actober, 2007	Signed before me this 18th date of October 2007
By Kobert W.Childen		By Brian Laumen
nver .	itor O	Inventor
<u> Findal</u>	a Yade	Finda a. Rade
Notai	ry Public	Notary Public

Linda A. Lade
Commission # DD302067
Expires March 21, 2008 Bended Trey Fain - Insurance, Inc. 886-385-7019

RECORDED: 03/12/2014

Linda A. Lade
Commission # DD302067
Expires March 21, 2008
Borded They Fish - Insurance, Inc. 860-388-7019

PATENT REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0168